City of Madison Engineering Division Dean Avenue Reconstruction Survey

Q2 Does your property, or the roadway adjacent to your property, have any
drainage/stormwater issues?

Answered: 32  Skipped: 1

Yes, m
property, or.

No, m
property, or.
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, my property, or the roadway adjacent to my property, has drainage/stormwater issues. 50.00% 16
No, my property, or the roadway adjacent to my property, does not have drainage/stormwater issues. 50.00% 16

Total Respondents: 32
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ANSWER CHOICES

City of Madison Engineering Division Dean Avenue Reconstruction Survey

Q4 Terrace Rain Gardens help reduce stormwater runoff and improve
water quality! If your terrace is eligible per the rain garden requirements
(minimum area of 10' by 15' in a relatively flat, open space away from
trees and utilities), would you be interested in having a terrace rain garden
installed with the project at a cost to you of $2007 Installation with the
project would include all grading, the initial planting and mulch placement.
You would be responsible for all future maintenance.

Answered: 31  Skipped: 2

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
Yes 64.52% 20
NoO 35.48% 11

TOTAL

31
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Q7 Do you have issues with grade or width of your existing driveway
width?

Answered: 32  Skipped: 1

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 21.88% 7
NoO 78.13% 25
TOTAL 32
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City of Madison Engineering Division Dean Avenue Reconstruction Survey

Q11 Any other issues or concerns related to the project that you would like
to share with us?

Answered: 33  Skipped: 0

No

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 69.70% 23
No 30.30% 10
TOTAL 33

Note: A number of submissions commented here that
the project not include sidewalks (approximately 12-13).
A couple of submissions commented that sidewalks
were preferred.
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City of Madison Engineering Division Dean Avenue Reconstruction Survey

Q12 What are your key concerns about transportation as you move around
the neighborhood? Please rate the following depending on whether you
consider it a low, moderate or high concern for your neighborhood.

Answered: 31  Skipped: 2

People no
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People driving
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Speeding

Access to saf
walking rout..

Access to saf
biking route..
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Vehicle
passing too.

Access t

transit rout

On-street
parking...

Cut throug
traffi

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Low . Moderate

. High

13/17



City of Madison Engineering Division Dean Avenue Reconstruction Survey

People not stopping at stop signs or traffic signals

People driving not yielding at crosswalks

People driving not yielding to people biking

Speeding

Access to safe walking routes for people of all ages and abilities

Access to safe biking routes for people of all ages and abilities

Vehicles passing too close to people biking or walking in the street

Access to transit routes

On-street parking availability

Cut through traffic

LOwW

67.74%
21

74.19%
23

51.61%
16

25.81%
8

38.71%
12

38.71%
12

45.16%
14

70.97%
22

67.74%
21

38.71%
12

14 /17

MODERATE

25.81%
8

16.13%
5

22.58%
7

22.58%
7

9.68%
3

22.58%
7

19.35%
6

16.13%
5

19.35%
6

19.35%
6

HIGH

6.45%
2

9.68%
3

25.81%
8

51.61%
16

51.61%
16

41.94%
13

35.48%
11

12.90%
4

12.90%
4

41.94%
13

TOTAL RESPONDENTS

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31
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Q13 Last year (2019), how many days per week did you typically use the
following modes of transportation during the warmer months (about May to
September)? Please include all trip purposes in your response, including
recreation and fitness.

Answered: 30  Skipped: 3

Walking or
using mobili...

Cycling

Taking transi'
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Motorcyclingl

Driving o
travelling a..

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 6-7 days a week . 3-5 days a week . 1-2 days a week
. Several times per month . Once a month or less . Never
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Walking or using
mobility aid
Cycling

Taking transit

Motorcycling

Driving or travelling
as a passenger

City of Madison Engineering Division Dean Avenue Reconstruction Survey

6-7 DAYS
A WEEK

48.28%
14

13.79%
4

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

63.33%
19

3-5 DAYS
A WEEK

10.34%
3

13.79%
4

7.14%
2

10.34%
3

13.33%
4

1-2 DAYS
A WEEK

20.69%
6

17.24%
5

3.57%
1

0.00%
0

16.67%
5

SEVERAL TIMES
PER MONTH

13.79%
4

10.34%
3

3.57%
1

3.45%
1

6.67%
2
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ONCE A
MONTH OR
LESS

6.90%
2

10.34%
3

7.14%
2

6.90%
2

0.00%
0

NEVER

0.00%
0

34.48%
10

78.57%
22

79.31%
23

0.00%
0

TOTAL
RESPONDENTS

29

29

28

29

30





